The price at which the shares bought back - INR 756/- per share.  

iii. The associate company agreed buy back of maximum 30,730 Equity 

shares held by the Company. 

d) The total consideration amount received for the buy-back offer- INR 

2,32,31,880/- (Rupees Two Crores Thirty-Two Lakhs Thirty-One Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Eighty) has been received on 27 November 2025 by the 

Company as consideration amount towards the Buy-back. 

e) The time frame/schedule for the offer - the record date was 8th August 2025. 

The Buy-back offer letter was dispatched on 6th November 2025.